TRACKING

Judi House, Recording Secretary

MISSION STATEMENT

Tracking consists of monitoring all Grand Jury reports and complaints which includes the
Grand Jury, County Counsel and the Presiding Judge. The Recording Secretary follows
the report responses received from cities, agencies and departments of Kern County.
When responses are required, agencies or organizations must reply to the Presiding
Judge of the Superior Court within a designated time period. Tracking also ensures the
subjects of all Grand Jury reports are duly noted and all recommendations are
acknowledged to assure that Penal Codes §§§933 and 933.05 as well as 919(b) are
followed.
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DATE

9/13/2017
9/13/2017

9/20/2017

10/11/2017

10/18/2017

10/18/2017
10/26/2017
10/26/2017

11/1/2017
11/8/2017
11/8/2017

12/6/2017
12/6/2017

12/12/2017

1/9/2018

1/9/2018
1/24/2018
1/24/2018

2/15/2018

2/21/2018

2/28/2018
4/4/2018

4/11/2018
4/17/2018
4/27/2018

5/3/2018

5/3/2018

TRACKING DATES FOR FINAL REPORTS
2017-2018 GRAND JURY

SUBJECT OF
REPORT
City of Delano

KCSO Central
Receiving

Public Health - Food
Grading

L J Rhoades Kern
Crossroads

Camp KEEP

City of McFarland

Mojave Substation
City of Shafter

KC Employ. Ret Assoc

Rosamond Substation

Kern Co. Dept of
Airports

City of Bakersfield
Wasco State Prison

Vineland School
District

East Niles Comm.
Serv. Dist.

Stallion Springs CSD
Separation of Grade
Kern Transit

California Prison
Tehachapi

Antelope Valley-East
Kern Water District

Kern County Parks
Lost Hills Utility District
City of California City -
A Tale of a City
Delano MCFF

Foster Care - Dept
Human Serv

City of California City -
High Hopes for
Cannabis Industry

J G Bowles Juvenile
Hall

COUNTY

COUNSEL

9/15/2017
9/15/2017

9/21/2017

10/11/2017

10/18/2017

10/18/2017
10/26/2017
10/26/2017

11/1/2017
11/8/2017
11/8/2017

12/7/2017
12/7/2017

12/12/2017

1/11/2018

1/11/2018
2/26/2018
1/25/2018

2/15/2018

2/21/2018

3/1/2018
4/5/2018

4/12/2018
4/19/2018
4/27/2018

5/3/2018

5/3/2018

344

JUDGE

9/18/2017
9/18/2017

9/25/2017

10/16/2017

10/31/2017

10/31/2017
10/31/2017
10/31/2017

11/6/2017
11/13/2017
11/13/2017

12/11/2017
12/11/2017

12/14/2017

1/16/2018

1/16/2018
3/5/2018
1/29/2018

2/26/2018

2/26/2018

3/5/2018
4/12/2018

4/17/2018
4/23/2018
4/30/2018

4/30/2018

5/8/2018

CLERK
OF THE
BOARD

N/A
9/21/2017

9/27/2017

10/18/2017

N/A

N/A
11/1/2017
N/A

N/A
N/A
11/16/2017

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
3/20/2018
1/31/2018

N/A

N/A

3/20/2018
N/A

N/A
N/A
5/3/2018

N/A

5/9/2018

RELEASE
DATE

9/25/2017
9/25/2017

10/2/2017

10/26/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017
11/9/2017
11/9/2017

11/16/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017

12/14/2017
12/14/2017

1/4/2018

1/25/2018

1/25/2018
3/22/2018
2/15/2018

3/22/2018

3/22/2018

3/22/2018
4/19/2018

4/23/2018
5/3/2018
5/7/2018

5/7/2018

5/14/2018



2017-2018 KERN COUNTY GRAND JURY

SUBJECT OF REPORT

City of Delano

KCSO Central Receiving
Facility

Public Health Services
Environmental Health

Larry J. Rhoades
Crossroads
Camp Keep

City of McFarland
City of Shafter

KCSO Mojave Substation

KCERA
Kern County Dept of
Airports
KCSO Rosamond
Substation
City of Bakersfield
Wasco State Prison Recep
Vineland School District
East Niles CSD
Stallion Springs CSD
Kern Transit
ccl
AVEK
Separation of Grade
Kern County Parks
Lost Hills Utility District
California City Tale
Delano MCCF
California City Cannabis
DHS Foster Care

Bowles Juvenile Hall

RESPONSE
COMMITTEE

Cities

Law & Justice

HESS

Law & Justice

HESS
Cities
Cities

Law & Justice
Admin&Audit

Admin&Audit

Law & Justice
Cities
Law & Justice
HESS
Special Districts
Special Districts
Admin&Audit
Law & Justice
Special Districts
Special Districts
HESS
Special Districts
Cities
Law & Justice
Cities
HESS
Ad Hoc

PUBLISHED
BY GJ

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

10/2/2017

10/26/2017

11/9/2017
11/9/2017
11/9/2017

11/9/2017
11/16/2017

11/27/2017

11/27/2017
12/14/2017
12/14/2017
1/4/2018
1/25/2018
1/25/2018
2/15/2018
3/22/2018
3/22/2018
3/22/2018
3/22/2018
4/19/2018
4/23/2018
5/3/2018
5/7/2018
5/7/2018
5/14/2018
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RESPONSE TRACKING REPORT

RESPONSE
DEADLINE

12/26/2017

11/27/2017

1/2/2018

1/26/2018

2/9/2018
2/9/2018
2/9/2018

1/9/2018
2/16/2018

2/27/2018

1/27/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
4/4/2018
4/25/2018
4/25/2018
5/15/2018
6/22/2018
6/22/2018
6/22/2018
6/22/2018
7/19/2018
7/23/2018
8/3/2018
8/7/2018
8/7/2018
8/14/2018

RESPONSE
RECEIVED

11/30/2017

11/29/2017
1/8/2018 bos

12/15/2017
bos

12/15/2017
bos
2/28/2018
12/4/2017
3/5/2018
1/8/2018
2/13/2018 bos
1/22/2018

2/13/2018 bos
1/11/2018
2/13/2018 bos
2/28/2018
3/13/2018

2/26/2018
2/26/2018
5/4/2018
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