TRACKING



Judi House, Recording Secretary

MISSION STATEMENT

Tracking consists of monitoring all Grand Jury reports and complaints which includes the Grand Jury, County Counsel and the Presiding Judge. The Recording Secretary follows the report responses received from cities, agencies and departments of Kern County. When responses are required, agencies or organizations must reply to the Presiding Judge of the Superior Court within a designated time period. Tracking also ensures the subjects of all Grand Jury reports are duly noted and all recommendations are acknowledged to assure that Penal Codes §§§933 and 933.05 as well as 919(b) are followed.

TRACKING DATES FOR FINAL REPORTS 2017-2018 GRAND JURY

DATE	SUBJECT OF REPORT	-2018 GRANL COUNTY COUNSEL	JUDGE	CLERK OF THE BOARD	RELEASE DATE
9/13/2017	City of Delano	9/15/2017	9/18/2017	N/A	9/25/2017
9/13/2017	KCSO Central Receiving	9/15/2017	9/18/2017	9/21/2017	9/25/2017
9/20/2017	Public Health - Food Grading	9/21/2017	9/25/2017	9/27/2017	10/2/2017
10/11/2017	L J Rhoades Kern Crossroads	10/11/2017	10/16/2017	10/18/2017	10/26/2017
10/18/2017	Camp KEEP	10/18/2017	10/31/2017	N/A	11/9/2017
10/18/2017	City of McFarland	10/18/2017	10/31/2017	N/A	11/9/2017
10/26/2017	Mojave Substation	10/26/2017	10/31/2017	11/1/2017	11/9/2017
10/26/2017	City of Shafter	10/26/2017	10/31/2017	N/A	11/9/2017
11/1/2017	KC Employ. Ret Assoc	11/1/2017	11/6/2017	N/A	11/16/2017
11/8/2017	Rosamond Substation	11/8/2017	11/13/2017	N/A	11/27/2017
11/8/2017	Kern Co. Dept of Airports	11/8/2017	11/13/2017	11/16/2017	11/27/2017
12/6/2017	City of Bakersfield	12/7/2017	12/11/2017	N/A	12/14/2017
12/6/2017	Wasco State Prison	12/7/2017	12/11/2017	N/A	12/14/2017
12/12/2017	Vineland School District	12/12/2017	12/14/2017	N/A	1/4/2018
1/9/2018	East Niles Comm. Serv. Dist.	1/11/2018	1/16/2018	N/A	1/25/2018
1/9/2018	Stallion Springs CSD	1/11/2018	1/16/2018	N/A	1/25/2018
1/24/2018	Separation of Grade	2/26/2018	3/5/2018	3/20/2018	3/22/2018
1/24/2018	Kern Transit	1/25/2018	1/29/2018	1/31/2018	2/15/2018
2/15/2018	California Prison Tehachapi	2/15/2018	2/26/2018	N/A	3/22/2018
2/21/2018	Antelope Valley-East Kern Water District	2/21/2018	2/26/2018	N/A	3/22/2018
2/28/2018	Kern County Parks	3/1/2018	3/5/2018	3/20/2018	3/22/2018
4/4/2018	Lost Hills Utility District	4/5/2018	4/12/2018	N/A	4/19/2018
4/11/2018	City of California City - A Tale of a City	4/12/2018	4/17/2018	N/A	4/23/2018
4/17/2018	Delano MCFF	4/19/2018	4/23/2018	N/A	5/3/2018
4/27/2018	Foster Care - Dept Human Serv	4/27/2018	4/30/2018	5/3/2018	5/7/2018
5/3/2018	City of California City - High Hopes for Cannabis Industry	5/3/2018	4/30/2018	N/A	5/7/2018
5/3/2018	J G Bowles Juvenile Hall	5/3/2018	5/8/2018	5/9/2018	5/14/2018

2017-2018 KERN COUNTY GRAND JURY RESPONSE TRACKING REPORT

SUBJECT OF REPORT	RESPONSE COMMITTEE	PUBLISHED BY GJ	RESPONSE DEADLINE	RESPONSE RECEIVED						
City of Delano	Cities	9/25/2017	12/26/2017	11/30/2017						
KCSO Central Receiving Facility	Law & Justice	9/25/2017	11/27/2017	11/29/2017 1/8/2018 bos						
Public Health Services Environmental Health	HESS	10/2/2017	1/2/2018	12/15/2017 bos						
Larry J. Rhoades Crossroads	Law & Justice	10/26/2017	1/26/2018	12/15/2017 bos						
Camp Keep	HESS	11/9/2017	2/9/2018	2/28/2018						
City of McFarland	Cities	11/9/2017	2/9/2018	12/4/2017						
City of Shafter	Cities	11/9/2017	2/9/2018	3/5/2018						
KCSO Mojave Substation	Law & Justice	11/9/2017	1/9/2018	1/8/2018 2/13/2018 bos						
KCERA	Admin&Audit	11/16/2017	2/16/2018	1/22/2018						
Kern County Dept of Airports	Admin&Audit	11/27/2017	2/27/2018	2/13/2018 bos						
KCSO Rosamond Substation	Law & Justice	11/27/2017	1/27/2018	1/11/2018 2/13/2018 bos						
City of Bakersfield	Cities	12/14/2017	3/14/2018	2/28/2018						
Wasco State Prison Recep	Law & Justice	12/14/2017	3/14/2018	3/13/2018						
Vineland School District	HESS	1/4/2018	4/4/2018							
East Niles CSD	Special Districts	1/25/2018	4/25/2018	2/26/2018						
Stallion Springs CSD	Special Districts	1/25/2018	4/25/2018	2/26/2018						
Kern Transit	Admin&Audit	2/15/2018	5/15/2018	5/4/2018						
CCI	Law & Justice	3/22/2018	6/22/2018							
AVEK	Special Districts	3/22/2018	6/22/2018							
Separation of Grade	Special Districts	3/22/2018	6/22/2018							
Kern County Parks	HESS	3/22/2018	6/22/2018							
Lost Hills Utility District	Special Districts	4/19/2018	7/19/2018							
California City Tale	Cities	4/23/2018	7/23/2018							
Delano MCCF	Law & Justice	5/3/2018	8/3/2018							
California City Cannabis	Cities	5/7/2018	8/7/2018							
DHS Foster Care	HESS	5/7/2018	8/7/2018							
Bowles Juvenile Hall	Ad Hoc	5/14/2018	8/14/2018							